

## STATE OF NEW MEXICO Department of Military Affairs

10 Bataan Boulevard Santa Fe. New Mexico 87508-4695

## Michelle Lujan Grisham

Governor

Jamison A. Herrera

Brigadier General Deputy Adjutant General

NGNM-DAG 14 February 2023

## MEMORANDUM FOR SEE DISTRIBUTION

SUBJECT: (NGNM Policy Log Number 2023-007) External Communication of Environmental Management System Components

- 1. PURPOSE. Establish the New Mexico Army National Guard (NMARNG) policy on communication of the components of the Environmental Management System and other environmental policies and procedures.
- 2. GENERAL. The NMARNG Environmental Management Policy will be posted to the New Mexico National Guard public website and will be available to the public upon request. All other requests for information on NMARNG environmental policies and procedures will be addressed through official procedures as detailed by the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) and / or New Mexico Inspection of Public Records Act (IPRA).
- 3. DISSEMINATION. This policy will be given widest dissemination. Copies of the policy will be posted on official bulletin boards. This policy will be available electronically through official media to NMARNG personnel, Federal and State employees, contractors, and the public.
- 4. EXPIRATION. This policy will remain in effect until superseded or rescinded.
- 5. Point of contact (POC) is the Deputy Chief of Staff, G-9, NGNM-DFM, Mr. Lorren Deakin, (505)365-4400 or lorren.t.deakin.civ@army.mil.

JAMISON A. HERRERA Brigadier General, NMNG Deputy Adjutant General

**DISTRIBUTION:** 

Joint Forces Headquarters (NGNM-HHD)
Department of Military Affairs, State Programs (NGNM-DSP)
93rd Troop Command (NGNM-TCB)
111th Sustainment Brigade (NGNM-SUS)
515th Regiment (NGNM-RTI)